

CNR No. : DLNT01-002071-2021
SC No. : 139/2021
STATE Vs. SATISH KUMAR
FIR No. : 706 /2020
PS : S.P. Badli
u/s : 302/201/182/120B IPC

24.04.2023

File taken up today as vide Notification no. 1063/I-G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 11.04.2023 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi 22.04.2023 was declared holiday on account of 'Id-ul-Fitr'

Present: Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Yadav, ld. counsel for the accused.
Sh. Neeraj Sharma, ld. counsel for accused Vivek.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld. counsel on behalf of accused Vivek. The same is taken on record.

No PW is present today.

Put up for RPE on **31.07.2023**.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:24.04.2023_(R)