

25.11.24

Present: Sh. Areen Gulati, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Pawan Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendant
no.2.

Today the case is fixed for arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC as last and final opportunity. Ld. Counsel for the defendant states that case may be taken up at 2:00 PM, however, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff states that main counsel for the plaintiff may not be able to appear as he has gone to Tis Hazari to attend some other case.

Heard.

In these circumstances, last opportunity is granted to both the parties to address arguments on application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC, for 03.02.2025.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/25.11.24.