

CNR No.:DLNT01-002071-2021
SC No.139/2021
STATE Vs. SATISH KUMAR & ANR.
FIR No. 706 /2020
PS S.P. Badli
U/s. 302/201/182/120B IPC

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Both accused persons namely Satish Kumar and
Vivek Kumar Jha in person on bail.
Sh. Neeraj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-4 HC Naveen is present, examined-in-chief,
cross-examined and discharged.

Summons issued to PW-3 Dr. Vijay Dhankar
received back duly served, however, written request for
exemption from personal appearance has been received on behalf
of him. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

B/Ws issued against PW SI Satyadev received back
unexecuted with the report that he has expired on 20.02.2023.
Copy of his Death Certificate is annexed along with report on
B/Ws.

In view of the same, name of PW SI Satyadev from
the list of prosecution witnesses is hereby dropped.

PWs namely ASI Surender and SI Vijender are
absent despite service of summons. Let **B/Ws** be issued against
both of them in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each with one surety in the
like amount through SHO concerned, returnable for NDOH.

....Contd2/-

Summons issued to IO / Inspector Raj Malik received back unserved with the report that he is on leave. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for admission-denial of documents under section 294 Cr. PC as well as for PE on **28.11.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

North District Rohini Courts Delhi

06.06.2026 ^(R)